
134

55305530  SERIES

•	 Designed for use with differential pressure transmitters incorporating two  
	 isolation valves, two equalizing valves and a vent valve in natural gas  
	 applications
•	 Flare Pattern™ valve configuration provides maximum clearance for  
	 fingers during operation
•	 �Soft tip valves feature a patented Acetal non-rotating soft tip stem, and a 

back-up metal-to-metal seal (U.S. Patent 6,820,857) 
•	 Non-rotating stem tip standard on large bore isolation valves
•	 Available in block, single flange, or double flange connection for remote or  
	 direct installation
•	 100% helium leak tested to 1 x 10-4 ml/s for performance and reliability
•	 Features a replaceable Acetal seat, and straight through porting for  
	 bidirectional, high capacity flow and easy roddable cleaning on the  
	 block valves
•	 Blow-out proof stem provides a secondary stem seal in the full  
	 open position
•	 FKM o-ring seal and PTFE back-up ring below the stem threads to protect 

from corrosion and galling
•	 All stem threads are rolled for strength and ease of operation
•	 One-piece bonnet with a metal-to-metal seal to the valve body below the  
	 bonnet threads
•	 Slotted spring pin to prevent accidental loosening
•	 Color coded vinyl dust caps for bonnets and stems

Soft Seat/Tip (0.375" Orifice)
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s

NOTE: All NOSHOK valve products conform to the MSS SP-99 instrument valves standards, and valves supplied with packing  
also conform to MSS SP-132 compression packing systems for instrument valves standard.

90° Angle option

Materials 	 �Zinc-Nickel plated carbon Steel,  
electropolished 316 Stainless Steel*

Connections 	 Flange-flange
	 1/2" NPT-flange
	 1/2" NPT-1/2" NPT
	 Flange-flange 90° angle
Pressure ratings 	 6,000 psi @ 200 °F
Orifice size 	 0.375"
Flow coefficient	 CV 3.0
Stem seal & type 	 �All 316 Stainless Steel stems with FKM o-ring  

and PTFE back-up ring below the threads
Additional features 	 �Two static (test) ports, color coded vinyl bonnet  

and stem dust cap, patented soft tip stem design  
on equalizing and vent valves

Weight	 Approximately 5.8 lb. without flange
	 Approximately 7.5 lb. with flange
	 90° Angle version approximately 9.4 lb.

SPECIFICATIONS

*  	 All 316SS products meet the requirements of NACE MR0175/ISO 15156-3.

Flare Pattern™ option

Flow Schematic

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including Lead and Nickel, which are known to the State of California to cause cancer 
and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov



135

55305530 SERIES

 
Series...........................................................................5-valve
Seat...................................................................... Soft seat/tip
Process type................................................ Natural gas flow
Connection................................................1/2" NPT standard 
Valve type...............Flange-flange 90° Angle, Stainless Steel

5 5 3 0  –  MMAS EXAMPLE

ORDERING
INFORMATION

To meet all of your specific application requirements, the following additional options are available for these manifold valves. To order all or any of these 
options, simply add them to the part number as follows:

* 	Other o-ring materials available on request.
 
Please note that the standard o-ring in all the NOSHOK valves is FKM and the standard handles are isolation “T” handles (HL8) and equalizing/vent 1-3/8" mini  
“T” handles (HL7).
The handle material will always match the material of the valve, unless otherwise specified. For example, the “T” handle on the 5530-MFC  
will be Steel. When only the standard configuration is needed, no additional designations are necessary. Please consult the factory for special  
application requests.

			 
Series...........................................................5-valve
Seat........................................................... Soft seat
Process type........................................ Natural gas
Connection.................1/2" NPT standard or flange 
Valve type.............................. Flange-female, Steel
Body configuration...................... Flare Pattern™
Soft seat........................................................PEEK
O-ring.............................................................FFKM

5 5 3 0 – MFC –  FP –  PK1 – KZ1   EXAMPLE with Additional Options

SERIES 5 5-valve
SEAT 5 Soft seat/tip 0.375" orifice 
PROCESS TYPE 3 Natural gas flow
CONNECTION 0 1/2" NPT standard or flange 
VALVE TYPES MFC Flange-Female, Steel FFS Female-Female, Stainless Steel MMS Flange-Flange, Stainless Steel

FFC Female-Female, Steel MMC Flange-Flange, Steel MMAS* Flange-Flange 90° Angle, Stainless Steel
MFS Flange-Female, Stainless Steel MMAC* Flange-Flange 90° Angle, Steel
Please consult your local NOSHOK Distributor or NOSHOK, Inc. for availability and delivery information.

* 	 Only available in Flare Pattern™ configuration. 

ORDERING INFORMATION - ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
BODY CONFIGURATION FP  Flare Pattern™
SOFT SEATS PK1 PEEK KF1 PCTFE
O-RINGS* EM1 EPDM KZ1 FFKM (Perfluoroelastomer) NB1 NBR
HANDLES HL3 1" Round knurled HL4 1-3/8" Phenolic 

Please consult your local NOSHOK Distributor or NOSHOK, Inc. for availability and delivery information.



136

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: B

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40053

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 7 WAS HL2; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
B REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/4/06

5530-MMS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD3-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40039

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

4 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

5 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

8 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

9 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

10 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

15 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

16 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

17 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

18 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

19 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

20 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

21 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

2-1/8"
1-5/8"1-9/32"  

EQUALIZE 
VALVES

ISOLATE 
VALVES

1/4" NPT 
STATIC TEST 
PORTS

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

2-3/4"  

VENT 
VALVE1-15/16" 

3-7/8" 

1"  

1-3/32"  

2-1/8"

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: B

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40053

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 7 WAS HL2; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
B REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/4/06

5530-MMS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD3-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40039

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

4 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

5 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

8 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

9 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

10 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

15 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

16 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

17 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

18 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

19 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

20 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

21 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

1-5/8" 

1/4" NPT VENT 
PORT 

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: B

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40053

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 7 WAS HL2; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
B REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/4/06

5530-MMS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD3-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40039

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

4 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

5 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

8 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

9 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

10 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

15 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

16 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

17 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

18 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

19 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

20 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

21 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

Ø 1/2"  1-3/8" 

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 1-1/16" 

2-1/8" 

Ø 5/8" 

1-1/4" 
2-15/32"

3-19/32" OPEN
3-5/16" CLOSED

Flange-Flange

Top View

Front View

Side View

Dimensions
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s



137

DIMENSIONS

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: C

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40051

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

AA ITEM 7 WAS HL2 ; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
BB REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/3/06
CC REVISED INDEX, MINI BONNET NOTE 2/25/08

5530-MFS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD2-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40040

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

5 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

8 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

9 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

10 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

15 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

16 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

17 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

18 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

19 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

20 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

21 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

 9  9 

 17 

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

3-25/32"  

2-1/8"
1-5/8"

1-9/32"  

EQUALIZE 
VALVES

ISOLATE 
VALVES

1/4" NPT 
STATIC
TEST PORTS

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

2-3/4"  

VENT 
VALVE1-15/16" 

3-7/8" 

1"  

1-3/32"  

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: C

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40051

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

AA ITEM 7 WAS HL2 ; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
BB REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/3/06
CC REVISED INDEX, MINI BONNET NOTE 2/25/08

5530-MFS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD2-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40040

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

5 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

8 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

9 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

10 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

15 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

16 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

17 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

18 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

19 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

20 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

21 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

 9  9 

 17 1-5/8" 

Flange-Female

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: C

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40051

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

AA ITEM 7 WAS HL2 ; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
BB REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/3/06
CC REVISED INDEX, MINI BONNET NOTE 2/25/08

5530-MFS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD2-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40040

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

5 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

8 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

9 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

10 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

15 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

16 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

17 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

18 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

19 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

20 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

21 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

 9  9 

 17 

Ø 1/2"  1-3/8" 

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 

1/2" NPT PROCESS 
PORTS 1-1/16" 

2-1/8" 
1/4" NPT  

VENT PORT 

Ø 5/8" 

1-1/4" 
2-15/32" 

3-19/32" OPEN
2-5/16" CLOSED

Top View

Front View

Side View

55305530 SERIES



138

ANGULAR
30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= .010

.XXX= .005

FRACTIONAL
1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD1-SS1-NO-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40041

2 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

3 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

5 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

6 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

7 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

8 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTOPOLISHED 20139

9 2 ST3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE STEM 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20324

10 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

11 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

12 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

13 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

14 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

15 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20358

16 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

17 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

18 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

19 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: A

DATE: 4/5/04

SCALE: 1:1
40049

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 5 WAS 1/4-20 ; ITEM 6 WAS HL2 4/25/05 5530-FFS SEE TABLE

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

2-3/16"  
1-11/16" 1-3/8"1-1/16"  

1"  EQUALIZE 
VALVES

ISOLATE 
VALVES

1/4" NPT  
STATIC
TEST PORTS

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

2-3/4"  

VENT 
VALVE

1-15/16" 

3-7/8" 

ANGULAR
30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= .010

.XXX= .005

FRACTIONAL
1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD1-SS1-NO-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40041

2 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

3 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

5 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

6 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

7 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

8 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTOPOLISHED 20139

9 2 ST3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE STEM 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20324

10 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

11 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

12 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

13 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

14 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

15 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20358

16 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

17 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

18 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

19 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: A

DATE: 4/5/04

SCALE: 1:1
40049

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 5 WAS 1/4-20 ; ITEM 6 WAS HL2 4/25/05 5530-FFS SEE TABLE

Ø 1/2"  1-3/8" 

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 

1/2" NPT INSTRUMENT & 
PROCESS PORTS

1-1/16" 
2-1/8" 

1/4" NPT  
VENT PORT 

Ø 5/8" 

15/32" 

5/8" 
1-1/4" 

3" OPEN
2-11/16" CLOSED

ANGULAR
30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= .010

.XXX= .005

FRACTIONAL
1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD1-SS1-NO-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40041

2 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

3 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

4 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

5 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

6 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

7 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

8 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTOPOLISHED 20139

9 2 ST3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE STEM 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20324

10 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

11 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

12 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

13 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

14 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

15 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20358

16 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

17 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

18 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

19 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: A

DATE: 4/5/04

SCALE: 1:1
40049

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 5 WAS 1/4-20 ; ITEM 6 WAS HL2 4/25/05 5530-FFS SEE TABLE

3-3/8" 

Female-Female

For panel mount or 
packing dimensions,  
see pg. 66.

Top View

Front View

Side View

Dimensions
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s



139

DIMENSIONS

	 1	 Valve body
	 2	 Plug  
	 3	 Acetal seat
	 4	 FKM o-ring
 	 5	 PTFE back-up ring
 	 6	 Non-rotating stem
 	 7	 Set screw
 	 8	 Valve “T” handle  
 	 9	 Blue dust cap
 10		 Valve bonnet
 11		 Gasket ring

 12		 Head bolt 
 13		 Washer
 14		 Soft tip stem
	15	 Green dust cap
	16	 Set screw
	17	 Mini valve “T” handle
	18	 Mini valve bonnet
	19	 PTFE back-up ring 
	20	 FKM o-ring
	21	 Slotted spring pin
	22	 Red dust cap

ANGULAR
± 0° 30'

REV.

TITLETOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

DESCRIPTION PART NO.DATEECN

DRAWING NUMBER

MATERIAL

DECIMAL
.XX= ± .010

.XXX= ± .005

FRACTIONAL
± 1/64

FINISH
63

MATERIAL

THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS THE
PROPERTY OF NOSHOK MANUFACTURING INC.

THIS DRAWING IS SUPPLIED IN CONFIDENCE AND
MAY NOT BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
OTHER THEN FOR WHICH IT IS SUPPLIED

1010 WEST BAGLEY RD
BEREA, OH 44017

QUALITY
CONTROLS

MANUFACTURING INC.

APPRV:

CHK:

DRN: ML

REV: B

DATE: 3/10/04

SCALE: 1:1
40053

MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY

A ITEM 7 WAS HL2; ITEM 6 WAS 1/4-20 4/20/05
B REVISED AND REDRAWN 8/4/06

5530-MMS SEE TABLE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH DRAWING

1 1 5530BD3-SS1-EP 5 VALVE MANIFOLD BODY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 40039

2 1 DC3-VL4 DUST CAP RED VINYL NONE 10371

3 5 5SP16-SS3 SLOTTED SPRING PIN 420 ST STL NONE 10266

4 3 24OR1-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

5 3 24BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10163

6 3 100BT1-SS1-EP MINI VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20357

7 3 HL7-SS1-EP MANIFOLD MINI VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10372

8 3 10-24SC8-SS1 10-24 X 1/4 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10260

9 2 DC3-VL3 DUST CAP GREEN VINYL NONE 10371

10 3 100ST1-TP1-SS1 SOFT TIP STEM ASSEMBLY 316 ST STL / DELRIN ELECTROPOLISHED / NONE 10606

11 4 44FW3-CS8-PL 7/16" ID FLAT WASHER AISI 4130 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10368

12 4 44-20HH32-CS7-PL 7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT AISI 4140 STL ELECTROLESS NICKEL 10354

13 2 RG1-TF1 GASKET RING TEFLON NONE 10314

14 2 BT3-SS1-EP NEEDLE VALVE BONNET 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20139

15 2 DC4-VL2 DUST CAP BLUE VINYL NONE 10415

16 2 HL8-SS1-EP MANIFOLD VALVE T HANDLE 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 10503

17 2 31-18-SC12-SS1 5/16-18 X 3/8 LG SET SCREW 316 ST STL NONE 10263

18 2 ST3-TP1 NON-ROTATING STEM ASSY 316 ST STL ELECTROPOLISHED 20959

19 2 41BR1-TF1 BACK-UP RING TEFLON NONE 10203

20 2 36OR2-VT1 O-RING VITON NONE 20149

21 2 SF3-DN1 SOFT SEAT DELRIN NONE 20323

22 3 25-PP1-SH-SS1 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG 316 ST STL NONE 10347

1

2 3

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1617

19

18

4
5

20

21

22

55305530 SERIES



140

7/167/16 3-7/83-7/8

2-1/82-1/8
3/8 ORIFICE3/8 ORIFICE

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

3-31/32"

Flange-Flange 90° Angle

7/167/16 3-7/83-7/8

2-1/82-1/8
3/8 ORIFICE3/8 ORIFICE

Top View

Front View

Side View

Dimensions
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s

7/167/16 3-7/83-7/8

2-1/82-1/8
3/8 ORIFICE3/8 ORIFICE

7/167/16 3-7/83-7/8

2-1/82-1/8
3/8 ORIFICE3/8 ORIFICE

1-11/16"

2-3/4"

20◦ 20◦

2-49/64" REF 
CLOSED

1/4" NPT VENT

2-15/32"

1-5/8"

1-3/8"

1-1/8"

10◦

1-27//32"



141

7/167/16 3-7/83-7/8

2-1/82-1/8
3/8 ORIFICE3/8 ORIFICE

DIMENSIONS

	 1	 Red dust cap
	 2	 Plug  
	 3	 Slotted spring pin
	 4	 Plug
 	 5	 Set screw
 	 6	 Valve “T” handle
 	 7	 Blue dust cap
 	 8	 Valve bonnet 
 	 9	 Non-rotating stem
 10		 PTFE back-up ring
 11		 FKM o-ring
 12		 Acetal seat 

 13		 Gasket ring
 14		 Set screw
	15	 Mini valve “T” handle
	16	 Green dust cap
	17	 Mini valve bonnet
	18	 Soft tip stem
	19	 PTFE back-up ring 
	20	 FKM o-ring
	21	 Washer
	22	 Head bolt

1

2
3

6
7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

18

4

5

20

21

22

55305530 SERIES



142

1-1/4"  

Flare Pattern™ Flange-Flange

Top View

Front View

Side View

Dimensions
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

1-19/32"  
2-3/4"  

3-3/4" 

3-7/8" 

1"  

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 

1-13/16"* 

2-1/8" 

1/4" NPT  
VENT PORT 

2-15/32" 

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

7/16" 

20º 20º

1-11/16"

1-1/16"

10º

1-5/8"
2-15/32"

1/16"

* 1-3/8" for 5530



143

DIMENSIONS

Flare Pattern™ Flange-Female

1-19/64" 

Top View

Front View

Side View

55305530 SERIES

1-9/32"  

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

1-5/8"  
2-3/4"  

3-25/32" 

3-7/8" 

1"  

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

7/16" 

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 

1-13/16"*

2-1/8" 

2-7/16" 

20º 20º

1/16"
5/32" 

1-11/16"

1-1/16"

10º

1-5/8"
2-15/32"

1/2" NPT INSTRUMENT &  
PROCESS PORTS

* 1-3/8" for 5530



144

Dimensions
M a n i f o l d  V a l v e s ,  5 - V a l v e  N a t u r a l  G a s

Flare Pattern™ Female-Female

Top View

Front View

Side View

1-11/32"  

MOUNTING 
HOLES 
Ø 9/32"

1-11/16" 
2-3/4"  

3-3/8" 

3-7/8" 

1"  

5/8" 

10-1/2" OPEN
9-5/16" CLOSED

Ø 3/8" ORIFICE 

1-13/16"* 

2-1/8" 

2-7/16" 

20º 20º

1/16"

5/32" 

1/4" NPT  
VENT PORT

1/2" NPT INSTRUMENT &  
PROCESS PORTS

1-19/64" 

1-11/16"

10º

1/2"

* 1-3/8" for 5530



145

DIMENSIONS55305530 SERIES

	 1	 Flare Pattern™ valve body
	 2	 Red dust cap  
	 3	 Plug
	 4	 Acetal seat
 	 5	 Set screw
 	 6	 Valve “T” handle
 	 7	 Blue dust cap
 	 8	 Valve bonnet 
 	 9	 Non-rotating stem
 10		 PTFE back-up ring
 11		 FKM o-ring

 12		 Gasket ring 
 13		 Washer
 14		 Set screw
	15	 Mini valve “T” handle
	16	 Green dust cap
	17	 Mini valve bonnet
	18	 Soft tip stem
	19	 PTFE back-up ring 
	20	 FKM o-ring
	21	 Slotted spring pin
	22	 Head bolt

1

2

3

6

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

1516

17

19

18

4

5

20

21

22

7


